

Annamarie Cohen, SELPA Director 1021 Al Tahoe Boulevard South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 530.541.2850

May 19, 2020

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

The Tahoe/Alpine SELPA hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

## **TOPIC OF HEARING**

Review and adoption of the SELPA-Wide Annual Service Delivery Plan 2020-2021 and the Annual Budget Plan 2020-2021.

DATE: Tuesday, June 9, 2020

TIME: 6:00 p.m. as part of the Lake Tahoe Unified School

**District Board Agenda** 

LOCATION: Lake Tahoe Unified School District

**Board Room** 

1021 Al Tahoe Boulevard South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

For additional information, please contact:

Annamarie Cohen, Tahoe/Alpine SELPA Director 530-541-2850, extension 1026